
 ÄHTÄRI 11.10.2015

 25 tikkaa pk Järj. Ähtärin Seudun Tikka

yht.44 kilpailijaa

päivitetty 12.10.2015 klo 17.10

MM

1. Leskinen Veikko VaaTi 39 43 42 45 43 212       

2. Mäkinen Mauno VaaTi 40 41 42 38 45 206       

3. Nokelainen Eino ÄST 43 38 42 40 42 205       

4. Varsaluoma Kosti ITK 43 36 37 38 43 197       

5. Fischer Jussi ATi 33 37 39 39 42 190       

6. Mäkinen Mikko JaTi 40 33 36 36 41 186

MA

1. Uitto Jukka KjT 39 37 42 33 41 192       

2. Lehtiniemi Aimo MieTi 38 35 42 35 36 186       

3. Koskela Taisto ITK 34 42 37 37 30 180       

4. Keskinen Juhani ITK 42 24 39 32 42 179       

MB

1. Tuulikangas Esko VaaTi 42 34 41 36 26 179       

2. Harjamäki Lauri JaTi 41 36 29 34 35 175       

3. Heinola Esko JaTi 32 29 34 34 33 162       

4. Kallio Jarno VaaTi 32 30 38 27 32 159       

MC

1. Mäkiluoma Yrjö VaaTi 36 43 38 31 39 187       

2. Kallio Lauri ÄST 37 35 32 42 31 177       

3. Varsaluoma Tommi ITK 38 36 36 29 35 174       

4. Varsaluoma Kauko ITK 36 24 35 36 24 155       

5. Hietakangas Markku JaTi 35 30 37 24 25 151       

6. Jämsä Tapio ÄST 31 30 32 23 34 150       

7. Palomäki Pauli ÄST 25 25 35 33 29 147       

8. Hautakangas Pekka ÄST 30 35 26 25 25 141       

9. Mäkynen Onni JaTi 32 29 20 21 34 136

10. Tikkalahti Juhani ATi 26 21 18 15 28 108

11. Siirilä Seppo ATi 25 11 17 19 22 94

NA

1. Tuomisto Seija JaTi 40 38 38 44 45 205       

2. Savioja Tuula ITK 41 40 44 39 39 203        

3. Koskela Marjatta ITK 34 36 32 43 36 181       

4. Mattila Merja KjT 34 37 43 27 36 177       

5. Muotio Pirjo JaTi 29 34 29 34 34 160       

     

NB

1. Riutta Helena ÄST 34 37 40 41 37 189       

2. Hakomäki Laila ÄST 39 38 34 38 33 182       

3. Siirilä Raili ATi 34 35 35 25 36 165       

4. Kaihlamäki Mailis JaTi 42 33 30 30 26 161       

5. Mäkinen Terttu-Liisa ITK 30 38 24 31 33 156 1x10 3x9     

6. Hietanen Hely ÄST 34 30 31 30 31 156 1x10 1x9     

7. Mäkiviita Juulia JaTi 33 25 21 29 37 145       

8. Noukkala Raija ÄST 30 19 32 34 26 141



NuA

1. Tuomisto Silja JaTi 37 43 41 45 38 204       

2. Laitila Jenna JaTi 32 34 32 34 33 165       

 

NuB

1. Laitila Elina JaTi 25 27 31 16 33 132       

2. Muotio Jare JaTi 28 15 12 26 29 110       

3. Laitila Laura JaTi 30 12 23 10 18 93      

4. Muotio Roni JaTi 16 12 21 7 13 69

JOUKKUEET

Miehet

1. VaaTi 756  

Leskinen Veikko 212

Mäkinen Mauno 206

Tuulikangas Esko 179

Kallio Jarno 159

2. ITK 730  

Varsaluoma Kosti 197

Koskela Taisto 180

Keskinen Juhani 179

Varsaluoma Tommi 174

3. ÄST 679

Nokelainen Eino 205

Kallio Lauri 177

Jämsä Tapio 150

Palomäki Pauli 147

Naiset

1. ITK 540  

Savioja Tuula 203

Koskela Marjatta 181

Mäkinen Terttu-Liisa 156

2. ÄST 527

Riutta Helena 189

Hakomäki Laila 182

Hietanen Hely 156



ÄHTÄRI 11.10.2015
Joukkkue pm Järj. ÄST/ E-P:n piiri  

Miehet

1. VaaTi 924 927 1851

Mäkinen Mauno MM 199 198 397

Leskinen Veikko MM 198 205 403

Tuulikangas Esko MB 187 189 376

Kallio Jarno MB 167 154 321

Mäkiluoma Yrjö MC 173 181 354

2. ITK 902 900 1802

Varsaluoma Kosti MM 195 181 376

Koskela Taisto MA 190 181 371

Keskinen Juhani MA 191 179 370

Varsaluoma Tommi MC 174 194 368

Varsaluoma Kauko MC 152 165 317

3. JaTi 846 847 1693

Mäkinen Mikko MM 190 193 383

Harjamäki Lauri MB 171 179 350

Heinola Esko MB 158 183 341

Hietakangas Markku MC 164 162 326

Mäkynen Onni MC 163 130 293

M-60

1. VaaTi 586 589 1175

Mäkinen Mauno MM 209 205 414

Leskinen Veikko MM 197 200 397

Tuulikangas Esko MB 180 184 364

2. JaTi 520 535 1055

Mäkinen Mikko MM 193 188 381

Harjamäki Lauri MB 176 163 339

Mäkynen Onni MC 151 184 335

3. ITK 517 537 1054

Koskela Taisto MA 189 179 368

Keskinen Juhani MA 173 184 357

Varsaluoma Kauko MC 155 174 329

4. ÄST 545 505 1050

Nokelainen Eino MM 210 208 418

Jämsä Tapio MC 166 157 323

Kallio Lauri MC 169 140 309



Naiset

1. JaTi I 613 582 1195

Tuomisto Seija NA 210 207 417

Muotio Pirjo NA 191 174 365

Tuomisto Silja NuA 212 201 413 pe 

2. ITK 551 521 1072

Savioja Tuula NA 207 200 407

Koskela Marjatta NA 172 169 341

Mäkinen Terttu-Liisa NB 172 152 324

3. JaTi II 517 478 995

Kaihlamäki Mailis NB 167 160 327

Mäkiviita Juulia NB 159 153 312

Laitila Jenna NuA 191 165 356

4. ÄST 504 469 973

Hakomäki Laila NB 183 166 349

Riutta Helena NB 170 161 331

Noukkala Raija NB 151 142 293

Nuoret

1. JaTi I 536 496 1032

Tuomisto Silja NuA 208 200 408

Laitila Jenna NuA 177 172 349

Laitila Elina NuB 151 124 275

2. JaTi II 232 244 476

Muotio Jare NuB 118 122 240

Laitila Laura NuB 69 85 154

Muotio Roni NuB 45 37 82


